

18 INCH SEWER MAIN ALONG BAILEY ROAD				1 Sanders Utility Construction Co., Inc. Charlotte, NC		2 Allied Resources USA, Ltd. Huntersville, NC		3 RF Shinn Contractor, Inc. Concord, NC		4 State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC		5 Buckeye Construction Co., Inc. Canton, NC	
1	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 18-INCH GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PIPE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.												
A.	6' - 10' DEPTH	76	LF	\$46.00	\$3,496.00	\$52.00	\$3,952.00	\$85.00	\$6,460.00	\$112.00	\$8,512.00	\$91.00	\$6,916.00
B.	10' - 12' DEPTH	767	LF	\$47.00	\$36,049.00	\$53.00	\$40,651.00	\$95.00	\$72,865.00	\$115.00	\$88,205.00	\$95.00	\$72,865.00
C.	12' - 14' DEPTH	2,545	LF	\$49.00	\$124,705.00	\$55.00	\$139,975.00	\$110.00	\$279,950.00	\$120.00	\$305,400.00	\$103.00	\$262,135.00
D.	14' - 16' DEPTH	379	LF	\$65.00	\$24,635.00	\$60.00	\$22,740.00	\$130.00	\$49,270.00	\$129.00	\$48,891.00	\$113.00	\$42,827.00
E.	16' - 18' DEPTH	129	LF	\$70.00	\$9,030.00	\$72.00	\$9,288.00	\$150.00	\$19,350.00	\$138.00	\$17,802.00	\$127.00	\$16,383.00
F.	18' - 20' DEPTH	114	LF	\$80.00	\$9,120.00	\$76.00	\$8,664.00	\$175.00	\$19,950.00	\$160.00	\$18,240.00	\$163.00	\$18,582.00
G.	20' & DEEPER	231	LF	\$100.00	\$23,100.00	\$180.00	\$41,580.00	\$200.00	\$46,200.00	\$215.00	\$49,665.00	\$199.00	\$45,969.00
2	FOR SUBSTITUTING 18-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 250), AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE. (ADD ON TO ITEM 1)	1,026	LF	\$8.00	\$8,208.00	\$8.00	\$8,208.00	\$20.00	\$20,520.00	\$12.00	\$12,312.00	\$19.00	\$19,494.00
3	FOR BASIC 0'-6' MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.												
A.	4-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES WITH 24" BOLTED DOWN FRAME & LOCKING COVER	14	EA	\$1,400.00	\$19,600.00	\$2,375.00	\$33,250.00	\$2,230.00	\$31,220.00	\$1,750.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,280.00	\$31,920.00
B.	5-FOOT DIAMETER DOGHOUSE MANHOLE WITH 30" BOLTED DOWN FRAME & LOCKING COVER & 30" CONE	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,960.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,321.00	\$3,321.00
4	FOR EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLES AS SPECIFIED, BACKFILLED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.												
A.	4-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES	165	VF	\$117.00	\$19,305.00	\$370.00	\$61,050.00	\$130.00	\$21,450.00	\$120.00	\$19,800.00	\$151.00	\$24,915.00
B.	5-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES	11	VF	\$176.00	\$1,936.00	\$380.00	\$4,180.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$195.00	\$2,145.00
5	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 5-INCH DIAMETER STEEL VENT PIPES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE												
A.	FOR BASIC 0'-8' HEIGHT	3	EA	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,420.00	\$4,260.00
B.	FOR EXTRA HEIGHT (EXCLUDING FIRST 8 VERTICAL FEET)	5	VF	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$215.00	\$1,075.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00
6	FOR CONNECTION TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER WITH DOGHOUSE MANHOLE AT STATION 0+00 (SHEET 3 OF PLANS), AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$541.00	\$541.00
7	FOR STONE STABILIZATION MATERIAL, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	1,250	TN	\$23.50	\$29,375.00	\$3.60	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$18,750.00	\$0.01	\$12.50	\$31.00	\$38,750.00
8	FOR GRANULAR BEDDING MATERIAL AS SPECIFIED, SHAPED AND COMPACTED IN PLACE.												
A.	TYPE II BEDDING	212	LF		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$212.00
B.	TYPE III BEDDING	814	LF		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$814.00
9	FOR SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	3,200	CY	\$40.00	\$128,000.00	\$50.00	\$160,000.00	\$40.00	\$128,000.00	\$40.00	\$128,000.00	\$70.00	\$224,000.00
10	FOR CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING VARIOUS EROSION CONTROL DEVICES, AS SPECIFIED.												
A.	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE PER E.C. DETAIL 8-1 (SHEET 8 OF 8)	7,400	LF	\$2.50	\$18,500.00	\$3.35	\$24,790.00	\$2.20	\$16,280.00	\$3.50	\$25,900.00	\$2.50	\$18,500.00
B.	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAPS PER E.C. DETAIL 8-3 (SHEET 8 OF 8)	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$560.00	\$5,600.00
C.	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES PER E.C. DETAIL 8-5 (SHEET 8 OF 8)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,737.00	\$1,737.00
11	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING BIOENGINEERING SLOPE PROTECTION, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	154	SY	\$5.00	\$770.00	\$61.00	\$9,394.00	\$20.00	\$3,080.00	\$22.00	\$3,388.00	\$48.00	\$7,392.00
12	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING STONE RIP-RAP, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	103	SY	\$39.00	\$4,017.00	\$31.00	\$3,193.00	\$50.00	\$5,150.00	\$58.00	\$5,974.00	\$39.00	\$4,017.00
13	FOR FERTILIZING, SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS SPECIFIED.	24,000	SY	\$0.45	\$10,800.00	\$1.00	\$24,000.00	\$0.30	\$7,200.00	\$0.30	\$7,200.00	\$0.50	\$12,000.00
14	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE MARKER POST	8	EA	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$63.00	\$504.00
15	FOR CLEARING, GRUBBING AND DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	5,500	LF	\$4.00	\$22,000.00	\$6.55	\$36,025.00	\$1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5.50	\$30,250.00	\$4.55	\$25,025.00
16	FOR CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSINGS, AS SPECIFIED. E.C. DETAIL 8-4 (SHEET 8 OF 8)	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,357.00	\$31,785.00
17	INTERNAL TV INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER MAINS	4,241	LF	\$1.50	\$6,361.50	\$1.95	\$8,269.95	\$2.00	\$8,482.00	\$5.00	\$21,205.00	\$2.50	\$10,602.50
	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-17)				\$511,207.50		\$682,469.95		\$792,017.00		\$844,331.50		\$934,361.50
18	FOR MOBILIZATION TO PROJECT SITE	1	LS	\$10,224.15	\$10,224.15	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,835.00	\$18,835.00
	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-19)				\$521,431.65		\$696,069.95		\$804,017.00		\$860,331.50		\$953,196.50
19	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE (5% OF SUB-TOTAL)				\$26,071.58		\$34,803.50		\$40,200.85		\$43,016.58		\$47,659.83
	TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-19)				\$547,503.23		\$730,873.45		\$844,217.85		\$903,348.08		\$1,000,856.33